
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025530-2023 

Tender

Provision of a Community Development Approach to
Chronic Pain Management CFT 4113786

BSO Procurement and Logistics Service

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-025530

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0394b3  

Published 30 August 2023, 6:33pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

BSO Procurement and Logistics Service

Pinewood Villa, 73 Loughgall Road

Armagh

BT61 7PR

Email

PaLSSocialcare.Sourcing@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025530-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025530-2023
mailto:PaLSSocialcare.Sourcing@hscni.net


Page 2 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of a Community Development Approach to Chronic Pain Management CFT
4113786

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Strategic Performance and Planning Group of the Department of Health (SPPG) wish to
engage an organisation to provide a community based service for the delivery of pain support
programmes (PSPs) in localities across the five NI Trust areas. The PSPs should follow a
community development approach to deliver a combination of face to face and on-line
programmes to adults living with chronic pain primarily in areas of social deprivation. .

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,323,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKN - Northern Ireland

Main site or place of performance

Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Strategic Performance and Planning Group of the Department of Health (SPPG) wish to
engage an organisation to provide a community based service for the delivery of pain support
programmes (PSPs) in localities across the five NI Trust areas. The PSPs should follow a
community development approach to deliver a combination of face to face and on-line
programmes to adults living with chronic pain primarily in areas of social deprivation. .

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,323,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

60

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Tenderers should note that the Contract Value stated, GBP 1,323,000, includes provision for
all extensions of the contract and allows for up to 40% in additional service volume subject
to demand and available funding. The Baseline Value of the Contract including all extensions
is GBP 945,000.



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

List and brief description of rules and criteria

See Tender Documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

See Tender Documents

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.10) Identification of the national rules applicable to the procedure

Information about national procedures is available at: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps 

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

See Tender Documents

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-000007

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

2 October 2023

Local time

3:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
/Notice/000007-2023


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

BSOProcurement and Logistics Service

Pinewood Villa, 73 Loughgall Road

Armagh

BT61 7PR

Email

PaLSSocialcare.Sourcing@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:PaLSSocialcare.Sourcing@hscni.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.10) Identification of the national rules applicable to the procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-07T17:08:48+0100
	TCPDF




